ANDHRA PRADESH

ANDHRA PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ZONAL OFFICE :: VISAKHAPATNAM

D.No.39-33-20/4/1,Madhavadhara Vuda Colony, Visakhapatnam - 530018.

Ph No :0891-2719380

Amendment Order No: APPCB/ZO-VSP/VZM/CFO/2020 - 237 Dt: 17.02.2020

Sub: APPCB – ZO-VSP - M/s.Ivax Paper Chemicals Ltd, Gumpam (V), Pusapatirega (M), Vizianagaram District - Amendment to CFO & HWA Order for disposing the Hazardous Wastes by routing through A.P. Environment Management Corporation Limited (APEMCL) - Issued - Reg.

Ref: 1. CFO & HWA order issued by A.P. Pollution Control Board.

- 2. G.O.Ms.No.39, dated 05.12.2019 of EFS&T Dept., GoAP.
- 3. HWA dated 12.02.2020 issued to APEMCL.

The A.P. Pollution Control Board (APPCB) has issued combined Consent for Operation and Hazardous Waste Authorization (CFO & HWA) order to your industry duly stipulating certain conditions and disposal option / points of the Hazardous wastes and other wastes

The Government of Andhra Pradesh vide reference 2nd cited, has formed Andhra Pradesh Environment Management Corporation Limited (APEMCL) for providing effective mechanism of collection, transportation, storage, treatment, processing, delivery and disposal of the industrial wastes and other wastes. The APEMCL has commenced its operations from 12.02.2020, at D. No. 33-26-14 D/2, Near Sunrise Hospital, Pushpa Hotel Centre, Chalamalavari Street, Kasturibaipet, Vijayawada – 520010, Website:apemcl.ap.gov.in

The APEMCL vide reference 3rd cited, has obtained authorization from APPCB as a facilitator of waste disposal (i.e. effluents, hazardous and other wastes), by providing a system based platform model, from generator to the receiver in Andhra Pradesh under the provisions of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 & the Rules made thereunder; and the Hazardous and Other Wastes (Management and Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016 and amendments thereof.

In view of the above, the Andhra Pradesh Pollution Control Board is hereby issuing the following amendment to your industry / facility which have obtained CFO & HWA Order, as below:

1. The industry shall dispose the Hazardous and Other Wastes through M/s.Andhra Pradesh Environment Management Corporation Limited (APEMCL) as per the Disposal Option given in the HW Authorization."

All other conditions mentioned in Schedule A, B & C of the CFO&HWA order, including validity period, will remain same.

JOINT CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER